LSN-300

Serging(cost-efficient type)

fimd—20

Parts Catalog

o M
®







N—yHhEO5NORA

B-0/A—yhA2041%, 20004E6 B &iEH 0 LSN-300

EROBEETHRELTVET.

W2~18HII(E, EMmEHEAICIGEL, EENES DS HRE,

BHEMN/NA—YYRMIE-TLVET .

F1-, B fRREICfEsh TOAESIEL N—VIALD

REF.NO.(ZHES)ERLTLET.

WI9HICEMRES A TVIREREL, BRFESFZITT,

TOEBE, BMEENBRIHONET.

W REEXIACLE R, BT HRESLHERARLTTSL.
HE, CON—IYNEOJ DEHRFETHRIZLY,
FEGERINDEENHYET DT, HoMLHITE

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the LSN-300 manufactured from
Jun,2000.

B On pages2~18,each mechanisum is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF.NO. on the
parts list.

B A parts number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.
B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject

T, to change without notification.
B X B TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE
T — 7 L 2-3 TABLE 2-3
avkA—5— 4-5 CONTROLLER 4-5
i & 6-7 PIPING 6-7
£ E =% 8-9 DUST BAG 8-9
T — 57 — 10-11 MOTOR 10-11
EAE & 12-13 SPECIFIC PARTS 12-13
A 4 FHFTLay) 14-15 GUIDE(OPTION) 14-15
A 4 F(EE) 16-17 GUIDE(PIPING) 16-17
O TACAVE 18 GAUGE PARTS LIST 18
BRBEEATYIRX 19 PARTS NUMBER INDEX 19



1+ I 32 34 35

Accesories

/1114
/
; 0

: / 117
\Y
-
oo
—
©

20

rrrre@irr

\

11

13

48 47 46 45

e | 44



REF.

=

Ol WM =

N — = = =
(e clie b N Ne2]

NN
(S I S R

LWNMNMNN
O OO dm

W ww
Ol B W=

BWWwww
O W d®

Pl W
Ol WM =

A A A
(==t =]

F—7IL

PART NO.
HamES

303786
303804-SA
004052-HU
206336
206337

303787
004813
303536
303537
303785-91

276010A
004335-HU
303335
204293
004818

304192
004920
202576
201139
004543

304018-SA
304022
004599
303984
300294

300172
303582
007272-HC
303799-SA
004052-HU

304051

304051A
303791B
303791C
303791A

007002
303590
303798
303584
004911

303583
007074
302047
303795-SA
303904

303550
204586
004119

E
AMT—TIL
#WENT—T L
AR 72.7x13
=5y W=l bl o
&

RILE

Fvhk

E&
INTEEE
FT—JIL(HE)

BT
ANAEMRILE M6 x50
&

INRES

Zaly

Bz
A#T.73.1x20
EE4

ho5—

IERT M4 x4

SR TL—R#8)
L2

IR /M4 x3
RV
INTEE

EE

A&

M+ M3 x%x6
e

R 2. 7%x13

HARER)
HARGE)

ANR—H—(mm:EMR)
AXR—H—1.5mm: [E¥RA)
AXR—H—(0.5mm:EWA)

RILE M5
ANR—H—
HARRZ R
Abynn—x8&
RAD /4. 1%x16

RS

ERTD M5 X5
i
A ZE AR
EZESL

&
INTER

F+FERFARPRY M3 X8

_3_

TABLE

NAME

MAIN TABLE
SUB TABLE
SCREW

NUT
WASHER

BOLT

NUT

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
TABLE

REST BOARD
BOLT

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

CLOTH PLATE SUPPORTER
SCREW

WASHER

COLLAR

SCREW

CLOTH PLATE
SHAFT

SCREW

HUNDLE

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
STOPPER
SCREW
SUB PLATE
SCREW

GUIDE(LONG)
GUIDE(SHORT)

SPACER(For medium weight fabrics,

SPACER(For heavy weight fabrics)
SPACER(For light weight fabrics)

BOLT
COLLAR
PLATE
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

NAME PLATE
GUIDE
MAGNET

WASHER
SPLING WASHER
SCREW

[®)
—hRoOOs AOH ==

RN = = M

b, M= =DNN =



34

10EHZ 8
S 10
ee page 43
19
18
T 38
29
16 17
39
=N 15
; 40 g

41

12HZ M
See page 12

37

35 v

33

42

L 24
6 - 28
31 /] 59



REF.

=

Ol L=

N = = = =
O wWowo~Jom

NN NNN
Ol B W=

WNNMNN
C O odm®

W W www
Ol WM =

BW W W
O OO0 do

P
wWr =

avkA—5—

PART NO.
HMmES

760290-9U
760289-9U
351333-9S
351334-5SA
204586

004101
351335-SA
004507
004809
350700-SA

004132-HU
303335
303067A
004818-HU
962067-91

750026
004911
742523-91
742445A91
708018-91

708018A91
742252A91
742443-91
706021-91
303792

004105
303550
204586
004801
004911

742044
742294-91
742095
712013-91
004104

303790
007018
004139-HU
303448
201252A

004803
004905
742065

B ¥R

ERARYIR
BERYIR

TS 9(#R)

TS5k

INTEE

IFRD - M3x12
TS5k
FNATRILE M8 x 30
Tk

TSk
TERFANRY M5 X65
E&

INTEEE

Fvhk

B G

i Fa

KD 74.1%X16
J€a—F
higa—K EBHFH
TIRRA T ()

TIRRAYF(R)
P#Ea—F . TYRRAUF
fhfFEa—K S E—4
RERAVF

TSk
FFRFARNDRL /M3 X 15
EE

INREE

Fuk

AR 4.1%x16

fiEa—K LR

o —F &gt Y —
hiEa—K ~ElE5iR
SHint Y —
F+FERFARNPLRT M3 X 10
TS vk

ERD ML X6
FTENFTRNRD M4 x70
EE

INTRES

Fvhk
AR 4. 5x25
T—A R

CONTROLER

NAME

BOX/POWER SUPPLY
CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT
NUT
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

TERMINAL BOARD
SCREW

COMMON CORD
JUNCTION CORD
FOOT SWITCH(GREEN)

FOOT SWITCH(BLACK)
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
SAFETY SWITCH
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOF
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

NUT
SCREW
EARTH CORD

(9]

— AN NMDRNN =



32

35

® % SELB
) See page 8
@ ! @W

14 % 18

o 22 =]

25 ¢

33
34

36

39




REF.

=

Ol L=

N = = = =
O wWowo~Jom

NN NNN
Ol B W=

WNNMNN
C O odm®

W W www
Ol WM =

W W ww
[{=lyeaRE N =]

[

PART NO.
HMmES

600163
604004
004910
598003
608009

308401
608008
600158
300021-91
600178

600174
600253
600007A
300033E
601104

302750
004911
600152
526009
600224

600205
600101A
600218
004820
601133

513031
303789
601224
600168
522034

007021A
303448
201252
004804
601083

601227
601058
600166
601035

B ¥R

"—X. 38
Fa—TH350F
R+ .75.1%x20
ALY —

ey WARII N

YT

ey GAWIN

TH#F
RUFal)—(#8)
HHRR—R .~ P25

hH=R

Fa—T 96
HHA—X 019
ARUFa)—($8)
BF

TS57vk

KD 74.1%X16
Fa—T/¢6
BUF 06
Fa—T/¢6

Hw—R P12
Fa—T¢p6
Fa—T P4
Fuk
N—TH#F

I7—)F—
TSk
BF 04
Fa—T P4

J4LE3—L ¥l —4—

FERFARPRD M4 Xx12

E&

INRES
AN

BF

755

#FE 06
Fa—T 96
hFSv5uk

NAME

HOSE

TUBE CLAMP
SCREW
SILENCER
HOSE BAND

JOINT
HOSE BAND
JOINT
VENTURI
HOSE

CUFF

TUBE

EXHAUST TUBE
VENTURI

JOINT

BRACKET
SCREW
TUBE
VALVE
TUBE

HOSE
TUBE
TUBE
NUT
JOINT

AIR CYLINDER
BRACKET

JOINT

TUBE

FILTER REGULATOR

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

JOINT

PLUG
JOINT
TUBE
COUPLER

PIPING

QT.

—_ NN N —_ = —_ = = —_ o N — —_ —_ = —_—— N N —

R G






REF.

=

WM =

RER

PART NO.
HMmES

305020-91
601124
305107-91
305030
004009-1

305127
004911
305024
305025
305023

305022
004106
305021

B ¥R

EERED

#F

TS5 vkR)
TS5k
ERL - C5XT.5
YA S
KD 4. 1%x16
3rvk
TSrvk

T3 uk
TSHvk

ERT M3 X6
£EER

NAME

DUST BAG ASSEMBLY
JOINT

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET
SCREW
DUST BAG

DUST BAG

>
-

QIR — — -

—oMN NMDNN A=



(3) H.#(1phase) 100~120V( [ 7))
@ Hi #H(1phase) 100~ 120V (ifE 7})
(B) B H(1phase) 200 ~240V(ifi %)
(6) ~AGphase) 200~240v(EH) (1)

)4 CTEUR E TR <

These motors can't use for EU area.

Hi4H(1phase) 100 ~120V

(7) =Hi(3phase) 200 ~240V(ifE 44y  (2) B/ = HI(1/3phase) 200 ~240V

11



REF.

=

—_—
N -

57—

PART NO.
HMmES

802140A
802141A
802308
802309
802310

802311
802312
000516
000306
303788-SA

004905
204588A

B ¥R

T—5—
T—5—
il
il
il

alkrizlped

alkrizlped
E—AR—T—)—¢110
VAL M36
NI)Lbhhi—

AR 4. 5x25
E&

_'|'|_

NAME

MOTOR
MOTOR
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX

CONTROL BOX
CONTROL BOX
MOTOR PULLEY
V BELT

BELT COVER

SCREW
WASHER

MOTOR

QT.

—_— ok ok ek ok

[ I I g —y

n N



60 _ 61
99
57 4mm
58 5mm
% Uy
35
33 A
12 15
22 16
13 »
23 5 '
w
N T
o4 14
25

@ -
@ |
® @
@
©)
27 32 _
e N e 29 "
T = ‘b %
21 - 20 - ©
-,\@ = 18
17
g 39
31 N
TR

42

52

06

43
PN 40
& 41
44
] 45
»
46
47 48
5 51
- 50
49
54
| 55
53



REF.

=
Cowoe upwn = O

HRAMNS

PART NO.
MamES

511017-91
511001
308037
601068
301497

004515
204293
308297-91
308250-91
008421

007064
308247
007063
007039
179459-05

007143
308248
004535
004819
179460-25

240053
007063
308249
007032
007234

202180
210766
308035
004518
304085

007078
308403
301240
301236
301237

301238
308404
3080608
007143
716007

007018
748005
007018
270505A
308553-91

270012D
007082
212200AUA
301724A
301725

001229
277354A16
277355A16
277356A16
007010

277357A16
277587R40
277587R50
303988
303448

007019-HU
2700328

% F
I7—)8—(48)
IF—S o H—
+FuoIl

W

T5459k
RATHRILE M6 X 14
INPES
Fr—rhyF3—($8)
TL—LsATF
TAIN<—=

FExT M4, 5x10
1Ex

ERT M4 5%x8
M+, M2. 5x6
mEA

ERT - MEAX5. 5
Lss—

IS " M3x%x4
Tk

Twia

[EHEs
ERDM4A.5x8
HEN

ERD A M2. 5X6
FRTDM2.5%x2. 1

#5imed

kEY

T3ruk
RAENRILEMEX10
5

ERT M2, 5%X3
ANR—H—
AEREnas (F)
REREEE (A)
RERENEE (4h)

J4ILE—

E AT R

FHENR

ERT - MEX5. 5
[EER b

FRT A MAX6E
FAOvH)uT
ERT S MAXE
Tr
ERATE 2 (48)

BlA/AA—(E)
FRTM4A X8
IEL P NAE )
T

FEBNHE T

FERTDC3%x4.5
FEUHE (HH)
FELYEARE
B &
ERT - M3X6

ETEYE
. 4mm
#H%.~5mm
FEhHAK

B
ERDMA4xX8
FAH—F

SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBRY
AIR CYLINDER

KNUCKLE

JOINT

BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME PIPE

OIL MARK

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
NUT
BUSHING

SPRING
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
SCREW

OIL WICK
PIN
BRACKET
BOLT
BLOCK

SCREW
SPACER

VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE

VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR

FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

REVOLUTION DETECTOR

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
FAN
PIN

FRONT COVER(LEFT)
SCREW

PIPE

PRESSER FOOT

SUB PRESSER FOOT

SCREW

MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE
MAIN FEED DOG

AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
NEEDLE PLATE

NEEDLE PLATE

GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW
EYE GUARD
- 13 -

8]
=

—_ e e e el e e e e e e e e e S R = L RO = S N = i RN = b el e el R = ek e e e e e ek el e e el e e e el R) = L RO N = o



28

29

30

31 ' Medium
32 5 Light —_—

33 # Heavy Accesories

26



REF.

=

Ol L=

N = = = =
O wWowo~Jom

NN NNN
Ol B W=

WNNMNN
C O odm®

W W www
Ol WM =

BW W W
O OO0 do

PG
N —

HARBERF T ay)

PART NO.
HMmES

303807-91
303732
007191
007020
200098

240332
303877
210683
210684
007154

303711
304209
007009
007182
204888

003144
304213
007010
304214
004801

007225
303710
007017
007029-HU
003091

513009
304211
303603
303604
303602

303600
303599
303601
303550
004800

303749-91
004069
303702
004104
303550

204586
004801

B ¥R

HARER)
HAFRFLEE
ERDMAX27
FEHRDMAX10
&

ANR—H—
ANR—H—

Ex

A
ERD - M3Xx3.5

H4rxE

UAES

ERT M3 X5
BT M6 x20
S UAES

Tk
ey
FERT M3 X6
ey

Zaly

1R

H4rxE
ERD ML X5
ERD A M3Xx12
Fuk

I7—)E—
ALk

Tk

Fuk

INR =

IR

NG5G

INT IR

EE

Tk

AT E R

T LRRY M3 X6
Iy HARR
FTEFENFTANPRT M3 Xx10
EE

INAEEE
Fuk

_15_

NAME

GUIDE ASSEMBRY
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

SPACER
SPACER

PIN

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

GUIDE BASE
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

NUT
HINGE
SCREW
HINGE
NUT

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

AIR CYLINDER
BOLT

NUT

NUT

SPRING GUIDE

SPRING(Medium)
SPRING(Light)
SPRING(Heavy)
WASHER

NUT

AIR BLOW PIPE
SCREW

GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

GUIDE(OPTION)

—_ = N — = ‘I

RN NN ===



11




REF.

=
o

WU -JdJo Gk =

—

HAFRE

PART NO.
HMmES

600260
601225
600164
600187
526007

600170
600162
600166
601153
600223

600165

B ¥R

Fa—T . ¢6
#MF 06
Fa—T ./ ¢6
Fa—T ¢4
BUF. o4

Fa—T P4
MF - Pp4—06
Fa—T 96
WHF 06
Fa—T¢p6

Fa—T 96

_17_

GUIDE(PIPING)

NAME QT.

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
TUBE
VALVE

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
JOINT
TUBE

TUBE 1



GUAGE PARTS LIS

T—UN—Yk

6% ¢¥9000 | V6T0SLE [G6-0896LT[ T00LLE GS00.LLE 566600 GGL0T1E VIGII0Z | S-££2/S7Z85-T086X ]
6% ¢F9000 | V6T0S.LE [G6-0896LT[ T00LLE GS00.LLE 566600 GGL0T1E VIGLI0Z | ¥—££8/S7285-T086X ]
B [Bw@EE)| BB | (@=5| Was | vrl YX®  Yr& VRS
¥ T
37033N 3amno d3d10H (HY3IH)AH4VND [(LNOHA)AHdVND| IJINY HIMO JINM J4INM "H3ddn
av3ayHL 37033N AN AN H3ddn d3NONY
AdAL INIHOVIN
G10LLE 010LLG 1LE01¢ GgL10€ VISLI0E [9IVLGELLE|9IVISELLG |OSHLBELLE G - §—688/57225-F08SX 1
G10LLE 010LLG 1LE01¢ GgL10€ VISLI0E [9IVLGELLE|9IVISELLG |OVELBELLE ¥ - V—£€8/57225-F05SX']
N —A(L[—y/—(T | WTkt | Tei@ES | I [MreGEZ| (B e —& VRS
BAEE
d3d0o01 d43d0071 43ddn H3IONIH 1004 1004 H0a m._m.me. [alele} J1V1d 31033IN MS DN
d3Imon 1004 43SS3Hd |H3ISS3Hd 8Nns 43SS3dd a334 '441d a334 NIV
IBNYO AdALl INIHOVIN

_18_



INDEX

REF.

PART NO. PAGE NO.

000306
000516
001229
003091
003144
004009-1
004052-HU
004052-HU
004069
004101

004104
004105
004106
004119
004132-HU
004139-HU
004205
004335-HU
004507
004515

004518
004535
004543
004599
004800
004801
004801
004801
004803
004804

004809
004813
004818
004818-HU
004819
004820
004905
004905
004910
004911

004911
004911
004911
004911
004920
007002
007009
007010
007010
007017

007018
007018
007018
007019-HU
007020
007021A
007029-HU
007032
007039
007063

007063
007064
007074
007078
007082
007143
007143
007154
007182
007191

"
"
13
15
15

—_ —_
W oW ww o a a1 oW W

—

13
13

15
15
15

1

1

WO —= WU ww,

Ww o,

9
8
51
25
16
5
3
30
37

PART NO. PAGE NO.

007225
007234
007272-HC
008421
179459-05
179460-25
200098
201139
201252
201252A

202180
202576
204293
204293
204586
204586
204586
204586
204588A
204888

206336
206337
210683
210684
210766
212200AUA
240053
240332
270012D
270032B

270505A
276010A
277354A16
277355A16
277356A16
277357A16
277587R40
277587R50
300021-91
300033E

300172
300294
301236
301237
301238
301240
301497
301724A
301725
302047

302750
303067A
303335
303335
303448
303448
303448
303536
303537
303550

303550
303550
303550
303582
303583
303584
303590
303599
303600
303601

REF.
15 21
13 25
3 28
13 10
13 15
13 20
15 5
3 19
7 33
5 40
13 26
3 18
3 14
13 7
3 47
5 5
5 28
15 41
1112
15 15
3 4
3 5
15 8
15 9
13 27
13 48
13 21
15 6
13 46
13 62
13 44
3 1"
13 52
13 53
13 54
13 56
13 57
13 58
7 9
7 14
3 26
3 25
13 34
13 35
13 36
13 33
13 5
13 49
13 50
3 43
7 16
5 13
3 13
5 12
5 39
7 32
13 60
3 8
3 9
3 46
5 27
15 34
15 40
3 27
3 #
3 39
3 37
15 32
15 31
15 33

PART NO. PAGE NO.

303602
303603
303604
303702
303710
303711
303732
303749-91
303785-91
303786

303787
303788-SA
303789
303790
303791A
303791B
303791C
303792
303795-SA
303798

303799-SA
303804-SA
303807-91
303877
303904
303984
303988
304018-SA
304022
304051

304051A
304085
304192
304209
304211
304213
304214
305020-91
305021
305022

305023
305024
305025
305030
305107-91
305127
308035
308037
308060B
308247

308248
308249
308250-91
308297-91
308401
308403
308404
308553-91
350700-SA
351333-9S

351334-SA
351335-SA
511001
511017-91
513009
513031
522034
526007
526009
562067-91

_19_

REF
15 30
15 28
15 29
15 38
15 22
15 1
15 2
15 36

3 10
3 1
3 6
1110
7 27
5 36
3 35
3 33
3 34
5 25
3 44
3 38
3 29
3 2
15 1
15 7
3 45
3 24
13 59
3 21
3 22
3 3
3 32
13 30
3 16
15 12
15 27
15 17
15 19
9 1
9 13
9 1
9 10
9 8
9 9
9 4
9 3
9 6
13 28
13 3
13 38
13 12
13 17
13 23
13 9
13 8
7 6
13 32
13 37
13 45
5 10
5 3
5 4
5 7
13 2
13 1
15 26
7 25
7 30
17 5
7 19
5 15

PART NO. PAGE NO.

598003
600007A
600101A
600152
600158
600162
600163
600164
600165
600166

600166
600168
600170
600174
600178
600187
600205
600218
600223
600224

600253
600260
601035
601058
601068
601083
601104
601124
601133
601153

601224
601225
601227
604004
608008
608009
706021-91
708018-91
708018A91
712013-91

716007
742044
742065
742095
742252A91
742294-91
742443-91
742445A91
742523-91
748005

750026
760289-9U
760290-9U
802140A
802141A
802308
802309
802310
802311
802312

REF.
7 4
7 13
7 22
7 18
7 8
17 7
7 1
17 3
17 11
17 8
7 38
7 29
17 6
7 1
7 10
17 4
7 21
7 23
17 10
7 20
7 12
17 1
7 39
7 37
13 4
7 35
7 15
9 2
7 24
17 9
7 28
17 2
7 36
7 2
7 7
7 5
5 24
5 20
5 21
5 34
13 40
5 3
5 43
5 33
5 22
5 32
5 23
5 19
5 18
13 42
5 16
5 2
5 1
" 1
1 2
" 3
" 4
" 5
" 6
" 7









BPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG. MF
CO.LTD®

Cat. No. 9770 JUNE, 2000
© 2000 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	LSN-300
	INTRODUCTION
	TABEL
	LIST

	CONTROLLER
	LIST

	PIPING
	LIST

	WAST COLECTOR
	LIST

	MOTOR
	LIST

	SPECIAL PARTS
	LIST

	GUIDE
	LIST

	PIPING FOR GUIDE
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS
	INDEX

